Data Sheet Version 1.3 1 2001-04-24
5-V Low-Drop Voltage Regulator TLE 4275
Features
• Output voltage 5 V ± 2%
• Very low current consumption
• Power-on and undervoltage reset
• Reset low down to VQ = 1 V
• Very low-drop voltage

4.65 V. The delay time can be programmed by the
external delay capacitor.
Type Ordering Code Package
• TLE 4275 D Q67006-A9354 P-TO252-5-1 (SMD)
• TLE 4275 G Q67006-A9343 P-TO263-5-1 (SMD)
• TLE 4275 Q67000-A9342 P-TO220-5-11
• TLE 4275 S Q67000-A9442 P-TO220-5-12
P-TO252-5-1
P-TO263-5-1
P-TO220-5-11
P-TO220-5-12